

# **U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION**

4330 EAST WEST HIGHWAY BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20814-4408

Record of Commission Action Commissioners Voting by Ballot\*

Commissioners Voting: Acting Chairman Robert S. Adler Commissioner Elliot F. Kaye Commissioner Dana Baiocco Commissioner Peter A. Feldman

## ITEM:

CPSC Fiscal Year 2022 Performance Budget Request (Briefing package dated September 2, 2020 OS No. 0026)

## DECISION:

The Commission voted (3-1) to approve the FY 2022 Performance Budget Request with specified changes.

Acting Chairman Adler voted to approve the FY 2022 Performance Budget Request to include all of the specified changes in Attachment A, and to include changes specified in Attachment B, if supported by a majority. A majority vote was not reached for any Attachment B.

Commissioner Kaye voted to approve the FY 2022 Performance Budget Request to include all of the specified changes in Attachment A, and to include changes specified in Attachment B, if supported by a majority. A majority vote was not reached for any Attachment B

Commissioner Baiocco voted to approve the FY 2022 Performance Budget Request to include all of the specified changes in Attachment A, and to include changes specified in Attachment B, if supported by a majority. A majority vote was not reached for any Attachment B.

Commissioner Feldman voted to approve the FY 2022 Budget Request as drafted.

The FY 2022 Budget Request will be submitted concurrently to the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and to Congress.

For the Commission:

#### Alberta E. Mills Secretary

\*Ballot vote due September 10, 2020 (Ballot vote due date was extended from September 9, to September 10, 2020 by a Commission Poll on September 9, 2020)

#### Attachments:

Attachment A Joint Amendments from Commissioners Baiocco and Kaye to the FY 2022 Performance Budget – **Adopted by a Commission majority** 

Further amendments from Commissioner Kaye - Not adopted

Further amendments from Commissioner Baiocco - Not adopted